## **Direct Notice to Parents**

As part of your child's Red Angus Junior Membership, Red Angus Association of America ("Red Angus") will collect personal information from your child online. This information will be collected by Red Angus to allow your child to access to our membership database, to register animals (including their purchase or sale), and other features available to Red Angus Members.

Parental consent is required for the collection, use, or disclosure of such information from children under the age of 13. Red Angus will not collect, use, or disclose any personal information from your child unless you provide your consent. Red Angus will collect the following personal information from your child once your child is able to access the website:

- · A home or other physical address including street name and name of a city or town;
- · Email address;
- · A screen or user name that functions as online contact information;
- · Ranch, farm, partnership, or corporate associations;
- · A telephone number.

If you consent to our collection of information from your child, Red Angus may also share or disclose such information in the following instances:

- · Your child's name and contact information will be publicly available in our membership database.
- · Your child's ownership, purchase, and/or sale of registered animals will be publicly available in our registration database.
- · We may disclose personal information if permitted or required by law.

At any time, you may refuse to permit Red Angus to collect further personal information from your child online, and can request that Red Angus delete the personal information Red Angus has collected in connection with that account. Please keep in mind that a request to delete records may lead to your child being unable to access the Red Angus membership features. To revoke your consent, please contact Red Angus at <a href="mailto:info@redangus.org">info@redangus.org</a> or send a letter revoking this consent to: 18335 East 103rd Avenue, Suite 202, Commerce City, Colorado 80022, Attn: Privacy.

Once you have reviewed our Privacy Policy, found at <a href="https://redangus.org/privacy/">https://redangus.org/privacy/</a>, you may provide your consent to our collection, use or disclosure of your child's personal information by completing the Parental Consent to Collection, Use and Disclosure of Personal Information of a Child consent form below and returning it to Red Angus at <a href="mailto:info@redangus.org">info@redangus.org</a> or 18335 East 103rd Avenue, Suite 202, Commerce City, Colorado 80022, Attn: Privacy.

If we change the way we collect, use or disclose your child's personal information, we will send you a new notice and request for another consent.

## Parental Consent to Collection, Use and Disclosure of Personal Information of a Child

l,	(Parent's Name), th	e parent or legal guardian
ofreview the Direct Notice to Parents and	•	had the opportunity to
By signing below, I authorize my child to to Red Angus' collection, use and disclos Notice to Parents and in Red Angus' Onli permission at any time, with written not	ure of my child's personal information ne Privacy Policy. I understand that I n	as set forth in the Direct nay withdraw my
Parent's Name	Parent's Signature	Date
Child's Name/Account Number	Child's Date of Birth	
Child's Email Address		